APR 1 8 2006 ORM PTO-1595 (Modified))MB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) 2087/REV03

Rev. 03-01)

04-24-2006

10/530404 Docket No.: L9289.05122

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

103225392 **JC06 Rec'd PCT/PTO** 07 APR 2005

| Tab settings → → → ▼ | A JOHO HER II LOIN 10 a 1 St v coda | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Of | fice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): Pek Yew TAN | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | |
| Hong CHENG Toyoki UE | Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. | | | | |
| LUYURI UE | Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi | | | | |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | BEST AVAILABLE COPY | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | City: Osaka State/Prov.: | | | | |
| ☐ Other | Country: JAPAN ZIP: 571-8501 | | | | |
| Execution Date: March 11, 2005 | Additional name(s) & address(es) | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio | n, the execution date of the application is: March 11, 2005 | | | | |
| Patent Application No. Filing date | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| /12/2005 MKAYPAGH 00000032 10530404 | | | | | |
| FC#802: 40.00 0P | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional numbers | ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | |
| Name: James E. Ledbetter | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 | | | | |
| Registration No. 28,732 | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be | | | | |
| Address: STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER, LLP | credited or debited to deposit account | | | | |
| 1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850 | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: | | | | |
| City: Washington State/Prov.: DC | 19-4375 | | | | |
| Country: USA ZIP: 20036 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | |
| | USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information. | nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy | | | | |
| of the original document. | 2/11dx | | | | |
| James E. Ledbetter | | | | | |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature Date | | | | |
| Total number of pages including | cover sneet, attachments, and | | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 017799 FRAME: 0643

TICA

| | | | | | USA | | | | ~ ' ~ u | Lu |
|---|--|---|---|--|--|---|--|--|--|---------------------------------|
| | | | | IGNMEN | r of pate | NT APP | LICATION | | • | VAILABLE |
| | (1) | | w TAN | | | | | | | JALE |
| | (2) | | CHENG | | | | | | Transaction | • |
| | (3) | | | | | | | | | 4 |
| | (4) _ | | | | | | | | | Ty. |
| | (5) | | | | | | ., | | | |
| th | ne undersi | | | | | | other good and does assign, tr | | | n paid to each of |
| | (6) | MATS | USHITA E | LECTRIC | INDUSTRIA | AL CO., | LTD. | | | |
| | (6a) | of <u>10</u> | 06, Oaza K | adoma, Ka | doma-shi, O | saka 571 | -8501 Japan | | | |
| | (7) | | | | | | | | | |
| | (7a) | of _ | | · | -,, | | | | | |
| | | | | | the entire rig he country of | | and interest fo | r the United | i States, its t | erritories, |
| | (8) which π | | ranted there | | | on, and al | l applications | for patent | and any Le | tters Patent |
| | (9) | IDEN | ITIFICA | ATION | INFORMA | TION | PROTECTI | ON ME | THOD | |
| | • | IN W | LAN IN | ITER-WI | ORKING | | (Case No. | |) | |
| | for which | h the un | | as (have) ex | ecuted on eve | | | | | e United States of |
| | (10) | on | | | | or | has already fi | led | ×. | |
| | (11) | U.S. aş | pln. Serial | No | | _ , filed | on | | _ | |
| | (12) time the | | dersigned a | | ges an obligat | tion of as | ssignment of t | his inventi | on to said a | ssignee at the |
| 1) The applications thereo expedient. | undersign f and also | ed agree to execu | e(s) to execut te separate a | e all papers ssignments i | necessary in connection | onnection with such | with the applications as | cation and a the Assign | ny continuin _i ee may deem | g or divisional necessary or |
| 2) The this application or cogoing forward with 3) The claims or provision | continuation such inter- undersign as of the In- | on or div rference. led agree iternation | ision thereof (s) to execut nal Convention | and to coop e all papers on for Protec | erate with the and document ction of Indust | Assignee s and perf trial Prope | in every way property or similar a | possible in o hich may be greements. | btaining such | connection with |
| to the Assignee. | _ | _ | - | | | • | - | _ | | nited States patent |
| States resulting from the entire interest, and not executed and wassignment any fur recordation of this | m said app hereby co- vill not exe- undersign ther identi- document | olication venants t ocute, any led hereb fication | or any divisi that he has (the y agreement by grant(s) the which may be | ion or division or division hey have) fur in conflict he firm of ST he necessary | ons or continuing on the convergence of the converg | ing applic vey the en VIS, MILI comply | ations thereof of the first interest he LER & MOSH with the rules of | to the said A rein assigne ER, L.L.P. the of the United | ssignee, as A d, and that he he power to i | has (they have) |
| | | | | | | | undersigned si | _ ^ | . / | |
| Date[| viarch | _!! | 2005 | Signature | of Inventor | (1) | Jon Sw. | | | (Seal) |
| Date | March | 11, | 2005 | Signature | of Inventor | (2) | Ling | Harry | | (Seal) |
| Date | larch | 11, | 2005 | Signature | of Inventor | (3) | Topohi | Ce | | (Seal) |
| Date | | | | Signature | of Inventor | (4) | | | | (Seal) |
| Date | | | | Signature | of Inventor | (5) | | | | (Seal) ounsel if outside |
| This assi the U.S.A. If nei | gnment si ither, then | hould pr it shoul | referably be ld be signed | signed befo before at le | ore: (a) a Nota east two witne | ry Public esses who | if within the also sign here | U.S.A., or (| b) a U.S. Co | unsel if outside |
| Date | | | | Signature | of Witness | | | | | (Seal) |

PATENT REEL: 017799 FRAME: 0644

(Seal)

COPY

RECORDED: 04/18/2006

___ Signature of Witness